# CH \$40.00 16

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377990

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | LICENSE        |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Amkus, Inc. |          | 02/29/2016     | Corporation: ILLINOIS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Innovative Rescue Systems, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4201 Montdale Drive             |  |
| City:           | Valparaiso                      |  |
| State/Country:  | INDIANA                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 46383                           |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: INDIANA            |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1622072 | AMKUS     |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-521-2760

**Email:** ipdocket@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: James P. Hanrath
Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker
Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0004394.0001     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | James P. Hanrath |
| SIGNATURE:              | /jph/            |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/25/2016       |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0953

900358565

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AMKUS, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", having a place of business at 2700 Wisconsin Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following registered and common law trademarks:

AMKUS®, U.S. Registration No. 1,622,072 registered November 13, 1990 on the Principal Register with respect to "Power operated rescue tools, namely cutters, spreaders, power units and parts therefore" in International Class 007;

and



and

Common Law usage of the foregoing;

8

WHEREAS, Innovative Rescue Systems, Inc., an Indiana Corporation, hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee", having a principal office at 4201 Montdale Drive, Valparaiso, Indiana

46383 is desirous of acquiring said registered and common law trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and its successors in interest, all

right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof, and including all common-law and

other rights in said trademarks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in

equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of

said trademarks and the registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower

the Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own

and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf

of the Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on this 29th day of February

2016.

SO AGREED, ACKNOWLEDGED AND STIPULATED:

AMKUS, Inc.,

an Illinois Corporation

Judith.M. Weigand, Vice President and

Authorized Officer

2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005757 FRAME: 0955** 

## SO ACCEPTED:

Innovative Rescue Systems, Inc., an Indiana Corporation

Its Astinorized Offices

Week Prosected Offices

3